



TERMS AND CONDITIONS HOSTED BUYER PROGRAMME

Piscina Barcelona 2025 | Pool, Wellness, Outdoor

- 1. The selection of Hosted Buyers is based on the participation criteria established by the Organization, which include professional profile, activity of the company, its purchase and/or investment project, geographical location, number of available places and budget restrictions. The decision of the Organization shall be final and may not be appealed.
- 2. Once admitted by the Organization, the Hosted Buyer will have a limited period to confirm their participation and carry out the necessary procedures (travel, hotel, etc.). This period will be communicated to the Hosted Buyer once their participation has been confirmed. If the participant exceeds the time set to confirm his/her participation, the Organization may reject his/her application, or the Hosted Buyer must pay the possible difference in the price of plane tickets or hotel reservations.
- 3. Participants admitted to the buyer program will be able to enjoy the following benefits:

NETWORKING AND CONTENT

- Personalized agenda of meetings with exhibitors, key players and partners.
- Access to the Networking Area / VIP Lounge located in the International Business Center.
- Personalized attention during your visit to the trade show.
- Exclusive networking events for buyers.
- Invitation to the Outdoor Pool Party Piscina Barcelona 2025 on November 18.

SERVICES

- Facilities for travel and/or accommodation expenses.
- Free admission as a Hosted Buyer to access Piscina Barcelona with preferential conditions during all days of the show.
- Priority attention in registration for activities and on-site accreditation.
- Welcome Pack with B2B meeting planning.
- 4. Any expenses not expressly covered by the Organization in the confirmation of acceptance to the program will be the responsibility of the participant.





- 5. The Hosted Buyer will have the following obligations:
 - Pick up your welcome pack at the International Business Center (IBC), where you will be attended by the organizers of the Hosted Buyer Programme.
 - Hold at least 4 meetings with exhibitors of interest, the planning of which will be managed by the Barcelona Organisation and Chamber of Commerce.
 - Participate in the networking activities and meetings proposed by the Organization.
- 6. If a participant cancels his/her participation after the issuance of his/her ticket and/or his/her hotel reservation, he/she must assume full payment of the expenses arising from such cancellation.
- 7. If a participant does not attend the Show or fails to comply with their obligations as a Hosted Buyer (point 5), they must reimburse the Organization for travel and/or accommodation expenses.
- 8. In case of travel coverage, only economy class flights from major airports will be booked. The departure and arrival airports must be the same.
- 9. By participating in the Hosted Buyer program, the participant consents to the publication of their company's general contact details on the show's website.
- 10. Participation in the fair as Hosted Buyer it is non-transferable. In case of cancellation, another person from the same organization may take their place, subject to the final approval of the Organization.
- 11. Hosted Buyers who need a visa to travel to Spain must contact the Organization to request the invitation letter. Those who are unable to travel due to the lack of a valid visa will be subject to the payment of cancellation or no-show penalties (see points 6 and 7).
- 12. Hosted Buyers who do not have a valid passport to travel to Spain will be subject to the payment of penalties for cancellation or no-show (see points 6 and 7).